MKD 3-73-99

FORM PTO 16104

03-25-1998

RECEIVED

MAR 23 1998

RECEIPT ACCTING, DIV.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

10	0672449cord	ATION FORM COVER S	SHEET Our File No.: 96,	.516
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONLY	ed original document(s) or copy(ies)	
Submission		Conveyance Type	a original document(s) or copytics)	
XXX New	.,,,,,	XXX Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	rn of PTO Error Frame #	Merger U.S	Other  6. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	Departme		
Conveying F	Party(ies)	XX Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution	
Name (line 1)	Durham, Alfred A.		Month Day 0311199	
Name (line 2)			Execution D	3040
Second Party Name (line 1)	D.11 D.1		Month Day	Year
	Daily, Robert L.		0309199	Ö
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty ————————————————————————————————————	Mark if ad	dditional names of receiving parties attach	1ed
Name (line 1)	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.		If document to be is an assignment	nt and th
Name (line 2)	a Corporation of Delaware receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	5677 Airline Road		of a domestic representative is (Designation me	ust be a
Address (line 2)			separate docum Assignment.)	ent from
Address (line 3)	Arlington	Termessee State/Country	38002-9501 Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	droce	rst Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	901–685–7428	
Name	Russell H. Walker			
Address (line 1)	Walker, McKenzie & Walker, H	P.C.		
Address (line 2)	6363 Poplar Ave., Ste. 434			
Address (line 3)	Memphis, Tennessee 38119-48	296		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	eent # 7	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or $$ the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t	for the same property).	
08/795,487	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)	
	<b>-</b>			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties				
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.60	
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	sed XXX Deposit Account		
•	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 23-0125			
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
attache		lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit		
Russell H. Wal	ker Reg. No.: 35,401	1 huell H. Wah	3/17/98	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0133

| |

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTS (	JNLY		
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Fa	ndrich, Gregory S.				03091998
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Te	rrill-Grisoni, Lauralan				03091998
Name (line 2)					
rearrie (iiile 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)	V-744				
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving partie	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Coo	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	tent Application Number			Patent Numb	

PATENT

REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0134



## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alfred A. Durham, of Roanoke, County of Roanoke, State of Virginia, having a Post Office address of 2100 Carolina Avenue, S.W. Roanoke, Virginia 24014; Robert L. Daily, of Germantown, State of Shelby, having a Post Office address of 2442 Willinghurst Drive, Germantown, Tennessee 38139, Gregory S. Fandrich, of Collierville, County of Shelby, State of Tennessee, having a Post Office address of 226 Wolf Ridge Cove, Collierville, Tennessee 38017, and Lauralan Terrill-Grisoni, of Cordova, County of Shelby, State of Tennessee, having a Post Office address of 2554 Ashburn Place North, Cordova, Tennessee 38018 are each citizens of the United States of America and are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in MODULAR INTRAMEDULLARY FIXATION SYSTEM AND INSERTION INSTRUMENTATION (the Invention), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in our name on February 11, 1997, and further identified by Application Serial No. 08/795,487 and File and Docket Nos. 96,516, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Wright Medical Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of Arlington, County of Shelby, State of Tennessee, whose Post Office address is 5677 Airline Road, Arlington, Tennessee 38002-9501, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby separately acknowledged by each of us, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Alfred A. Durham, Robert L. Daily, Gregory S. Fandrich, and Lauralan Terrill-Grisoni (Assignors), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Wright Medical Technology,

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0135



Inc. (Assignee), our full and exclusive right, both domestic and foreign, to the said Invention, and our entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign.

We, Alfred A. Durham, Robert L. Daily, Gregory S. Fandrich, and Lauralan Terrill-Grisoni (Assignors), each hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Wright Medical Technology, Inc. (Assignee), as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we, Alfred A. Durham, Robert L. Daily, Gregory S. Fandrich, and Lauralan Terrill-Grisoni (Assignors), each hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the titles of said Assignee or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to said Invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

Executed this _// day of	MPSCH, 1998, at
 Roanohe, Virginia	<u> </u>
ν	011.000
	afsel a Denham
	Alfred A. Durham (Assignor)

Executed this <u>9th</u> day of <u>Man</u> Arlington TN	برلم, 1998, at
, 	Polent I Cach Obert L. Daily (Assignor)
Executed this 9th day of Mor	, 1998, at
	Steppen & Farlis regory S. Fandrich (Assignor)
Executed this 9th day of Man	- <u>ch</u> , 1998, at
, z	auralan Terrill-Grisoni (Assignor)

| |

STATE OF Virginia ) SS: COUNTY OF toanake)			
COUNTY OF townske)			
Before me personally appeared the said Alfred A. Durham and			
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $11^{44}$			
day of <u>Masch</u> , 1998.			
Lua & andutan			
Notary Public			
My Commission expires:			
May 31, 2000.			
(SEAL)			

| |

STATE OF TENNESSEE	) ) SS:		
COUNTY OF SHELBY	) 33.		
Before me perso	onally appeared the	said Robert L. Daily and	
acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to	be his free act and deed th	nis <u>9#</u> /
day of March	, 1998.		
	-	De Laude	
		Notary Public	
My Commission expire	<b>2S:</b>		
08/22/2000	·		
(SEAL)			

STATE OF TENNESSEE ) ) SS:
COUNTY OF SHELBY )
Before me personally appeared the said Gregory S. Fandrich and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{-9\%}$
day of, 1998.
A. Buell
Notary Public
My Commission expires:
08/22/98
(SEAL)

STATE OF TENNESSEE ) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF SHELBY )	
Before me personally appeared	the said Lauralan Terrill-Grisoni and
acknowledged the foregoing instrume	nt to be her free act and deed this
day of <u>March</u> , 1998.	
	It foull
	Notary Public
My Commission expires:	
08/22/2000	
(SEAL)	